TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rovio Mobile Ltd.		102/15/2012 I	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rovio Entertainment Ltd	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 65	
City:	02151 Espoo	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Entity Type:	E: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FINLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3229130	DARKEST FEAR
Registration Number:	3458015	WAR DIARY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)798-6701 Phone: (650) 798-6700

Email: SFDocket@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christine B. Redfield, K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: 630 Hansen Way

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1400025.00001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christine B. Redfield, K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: 630 Hansen Way

TRADEMARK REEL: 004741 FRAME: 0822 3229730

CH \$65.00

900218135

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine B. Redfield	
Signature:	/christine b. redfield/	
Date:	03/22/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name document to Rovio Entertainment Ltd#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004741 FRAME: 0823

EXCERPT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

COMPANY:

Rovio Entertainment Oy

Business ID:

No. 1863026-2

I, the undersigned, Notary Public of Helsinki, Finland, having seen the trade register entries, hereby certify that:

Rovio Entertainment Oy is a limited liability company organized under the laws of Finland.

The address of Rovio Entertainment Oy is:

Street address: Keilaranta 17 C, 02150 Espoo, Finland P.O. Box address: P.O. Box 65, 02151 Espoo, Finland

The domicile of the company is Helsinki, Finland.

The parallel company name is Rovio Entertainment Ltd.

Previous name of Rovio Entertainment Oy was Rovio Mobile Oy. It was changed to Rovio Entertainment Oy on July 19, 2011.

Place and date: Helsinki, Finland

15. 02. 2012

Notarius Publicus:

PAULA OJANIEMI Notary Public

For a correct and true copy
Helsinki

15. 02. 2012

MM:

PAULA OLANIBIM Notacy Public

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004741 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 03/22/2012